MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



120th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2001

Legislative Document

No. 132

S.P. 34

In Senate, January 16, 2001

Resolve, to Establish a Cold Case Homicide Squad within the Department of Public Safety.

Reference to the Committee on Criminal Justice suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator McALEVEY of York. Cosponsored by Senator DAVIS of Piscataquis, Representatives: ANDREWS of York, SNOWE-MELLO of Poland, TRAHAN of Waldoboro.

	Sec. 1. Department of Public Safety to establish cold case homicide
2	squad. Resolved: That the Department of Public Safety shall
	establish what is commonly known in other states as a cold case
4	homicide squad for the purpose of working exclusively on unsolved murders in the State.
_	

6

8

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Public Safety to form a cold case homicide squad for the purpose of working on unsolved murders.